[bookmark: _GoBack]WILLAMETTE VALLEY SYMPHONY                              2016 – 2017 SEASON (10th)

SUMMER CHAMBER ORCHESTRA: JACLYN La RUE, oboe d’amore

W.A. MOZART
Overture to Abduction from the Seraglio, K. 384 					6”
1D1 2 2 2 – 2 2 0 0 – timp – perc - strings

Zachary DAVIS*
3 Pieces for Chamber Orchestra (PREMIERE)						10”	
2 2 2 2 – 2 2 0 0 – timp - strings

J.S. BACH
Concerto for Oboe d’amore, BWV 1055						18”	
strings – oboe d’amore [JACLYN La RUE, oboe d’amore]

Felix MENDELSSOHN 
Symphony No. 3 in a minor, opus 56 “Scottish”					36”	
2 2 2 2 – 4 2 0 0 – timp – strings

	Sunday, August 7		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Strings ONLY	Ashbrook Independent School
	Wednesday, August 10	6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, August 14		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Wednesday, August 17	6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Friday, August 19		7:00 – 9:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	First United Methodist Church - Albany
	Saturday, August 20	PERFORMANCE: 7:00 p.m.	Full Orchestra	First United Methodist Church - Albany
	Sunday, August 21		PERFORMANCE: 4:00 p.m.	Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School

CONCERT SET #1: JESSICA LAMBERT, violin & NOAH SEITZ, cello

Ludwig van BEETHOVEN	
Fidelio Overture, opus 124							6”	
2 2 2 2 – 4 2 2 0 – timp - strings

Johannes BRAHMS
Concerto for Violin & Cello in a minor, opus 						32”	
2 2 2 2 – 4 2 0 0 – timp – strings [JESSICA LAMBERT, violin & NOAH SEITZ, cello]

Jean SIBELIUS
Symphony No. 1 in e minor, opus 39						39”	
2 2 2 2 – 4 3 3 1 – timp – perc – harp – strings

	Sunday, September 25	6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Strings ONLY	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, October 2		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, October 9		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, October 16	6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, October 23	6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, October 30	6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Friday, November 4		7:00 – 9:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	First United Methodist Church - Albany
	Saturday, November 5	PERFORMANCE: 7:00 p.m.	Full Orchestra	First United Methodist Church - Albany
	Sunday, November 6	PERFORMANCE: 4:00 p.m.	Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School


CONCERT SET #2: MICHAEL ANDERSON, clarinet

Pyotr Ilyich TCHAIKOVSKY
Romeo & Juliet Overture-Fantasy 							19”	
3 3 2 2 – 4 2 3 1 – timp – perc – harp - strings

W.A. MOZART
Clarinet Concerto in A Major, K. 622						28”	
2 0 0 2 – 2 0 0 0 - strings [MICHAEL ANDERSON, clarinet]

Max BRUCH
Symphony No. 2 in F Major, opus 36						32”	
2 2 2 2 – 4 2 3 0 – timp – strings
	
Sunday, January 8		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Strings ONLY	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, January 15		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, January 22		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, January 29		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, February 5		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Strings ONLY	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, February 12	6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Friday, February 17		7:00 – 9:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	First United Methodist Church - Albany
	Saturday, February 18	PERFORMANCE: 7:00 p.m.	Full Orchestra	First United Methodist Church - Albany
	Sunday, February 19	PERFORMANCE: 4:00 p.m.	Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School

CONCERT SET #3: ALL-ORCHESTRA with DR. SANDY BABB & OSU’s BELLA VOCE 

Antonin DVORAK
In Nature’s Realm, opus 91							12”	
2 3 2 2 – 4 2 3 1 – timp - strings

Claude DEBUSSY
Nocturnes									26”	
3 2 2 3 – 4 3 3 1 – timp – perc – harp – strings – female chorus (OSU’s Bella Voce)

Franz SCHUBERT
Symphony No. 2 in B-flat Major, D. 125						29”	
2 2 2 2 – 2 2 0 0 – timp - strings

	Sunday, February 26	6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Strings ONLY	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, March 5		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, March 12		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, March 19		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, March 26		NO REHEARSAL: Spring Break
	Sunday, April 2		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Friday, April 7		7:00 – 9:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	First United Methodist Church - Albany
	Saturday, April 8		PERFORMANCE: 7:00 p.m.	Full Orchestra	First United Methodist Church - Albany
	Sunday, April 9		PERFORMANCE: 4:00 p.m.	Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School


CONCERT SET #4: ANDREW KOLB, cello

Giuseppe VERDI (Jungnickel edition)
La Forza del Destino Overture							8”	
2 2 2 2 – 4 2 3 1 – timp – perc – harp - strings 

Antonin DVORAK
Cello Concerto in b minor, opus 104						40”	
2 2 2 2 – 3 2 3 1 – timp – perc – strings [ANDREW KOLB, cello]

Georges ENESCO	
Rumanian Rhapsody, op. 11, no. 1 in A Major					11”	
3 3 2 2 – 4 4 3 1 – timp – harp - strings


Ottorino RESPIGHI	
Pini di Roma									23”	
3 3 3 2 – 4 3 4 0 – timp – perc - harp – cel, pf, org - strings


	Sunday, April 23		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Strings ONLY	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, April 30		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, May 7		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, May 14 		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, May 21		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Sunday, May 28		NO REHEARSAL: Memorial Day
	Sunday, June 4		6:00 – 8:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
	Friday, June 9		7:00 – 9:30 p.m.		Full Orchestra	First United Methodist Church - Albany
	Saturday, June 10		PERFORMANCE: 7:00 p.m.	Full Orchestra	First United Methodist Church - Albany
	Sunday, June 11		PERFORMANCE: 4:00 p.m.	Full Orchestra	Ashbrook Independent School
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